Amount owing by subsidiaries  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total financial assets  1,862,830  -  -  -  2  38  15,008  478  1,878,356

Financial liabilities

Other liabilities  -  -  -  -  -  -  3,362  -  3,362

Other borrowings  -  -  1,000,000  1,130,000  2,164,335  -  10,680  -  4,305,015

Subordinated obligations  -  -  150,000  -  1,380,000  600,000  11,402  -  2,141,402

Amount owing to subsidiaries  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total financial liabilities  -  -  1,150,000  1,130,000  3,544,335  600,000  25,444  -  6,449,779

Net interest sensitivity gap  1,862,830  -  (1,150,000)  (1,130,000)  (3,544,333)  (599,962)  478

Net interest sensitivity gap

Treasury related commitments and
contingencies  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

215
2Financial Statements 2015

Financial Statements
Notes to the Financial Statements

56	F inancial Risk Management (Continued)

56.2	 Market risk (Continued)

56.2.2	I nterest rate risk (Continued)

(b)	S ensitivity of profit

	 The table below shows the sensitivity of the Group and the Company’s banking book to movement in interest rates:

The Group
Increase/(decrease)

The Company
Increase/(decrease)

 +100 basis points  -100 basis points  +100 basis points  -100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2015

Impact to profit (after tax)  (147,014) 147,014  (5,043)  5,043

2014

Impact to profit (after tax)  (217,573)  217,573  5,880  (5,880)

	 Sensitivity is measured using the EaR methodology. The treatments and assumptions applied are based on the contractual repricing
and remaining maturity of the products,whichever is earlier. Items with indefinite repricing maturity are treated based on the earliest
possible repricing date. The actual dates may vary from the repricing profile allocated due to factors such as pre-mature withdrawals,
prepayment and others.

	 A 100 bps parallel rate movement is applied to the yield curve to model the potential impact on profit in the next 12 months from
policy rate change.

	 The projection assumes that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount and, therefore, do not reflect the potential

[…]

7,851,586 - 820,496 820,496 8,672,082

2014

Financial assets

Cash and short-term funds  1,863,487  3  584  587  1,864,074

Derivative financial instruments

- 	Trading derivatives  478  -  -  -  478

Loans, advances and financing

- 	Term loans/financing  40  -  -  -  40

Other assets  13,764  -  -  -  13,764

 1,877,769  3  584  587  1,878,356

Financial liabilities

Other liabilities  4,061  -  -  -  4,061

Other borrowings  3,636,916  -  668,099  668,099  4,305,015

Subordinated obligations  2,141,402  -  -  -  2,141,402

5,782,379 - 668,099 668,099 6,450,478

222
CIMB Group Holdings Berhad

Financial Statements
Notes to the Financial Statements

56	F inancial Risk Management (Continued)

56.2	 Market risk (Continued)

56.2.3	F oreign exchange risk (Continued)

(b)	S ensitivity of profit and reserves

	 The table below shows the sensitivity of the Group and the Company's profit and reserves to movement in foreign exchange rates:

The Group The Company

1% appreciation in
foreign currency

 Increase/(decrease)

 1% depreciation in
 foreign currency

 Increase/(decrease)

 1% appreciation in
foreign currency

 Increase/(decrease)

 1% depreciation in
 foreign currency

 Increase/(decrease)

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2015

Impact to profit (after tax)  11,623  (11,623)  (6,148)  6,148

Impact to reserves  (26,859)  26,859  -  -

2014

Impact to profit (after tax)  4,529  (4,529)  (5,006)  5,006

Impact to reserves  (44,862)  44,862  -  -

	 The impact on profit arises from transactional exposures while the impact on reserves arises from net investment hedge from
parallel shifts in foreign exchange rates.

	 The projection assumes that foreign exchange rates move by the same amount and, therefore, do not reflect the potential impact
on profit and reserves of some rates changing while others remain unchanged. The projections also assume that all other variables
are held constant and are based on a constant reporting date position and that all positions run to maturity.

56.3	L iquidity risk

	 Liquidity risk is defined as the current and prospective risk to earnings, shareholders fund or reputation arising from the Group’s inability to